The Terry Varney Freerks, Ph.D Honor Award

In Recognition of Commitment, Loyalty, and Outstanding
Contribution to the CSP Tideriders

1994 Joy Liss

1995 Kay Kearns

1996 Ron Hill

1997 Mike Tchoukaleff
1998 Connie Westerman
1999 Holly Hutchings Zalewski
2000 Stosh Korn

2001 Hossein Dastgah
2002 Barb Wittich

2003 Barb Hilton

2004 Kathy Capps

2005 Cathy Krane

2006 Catherine Edwards
2007 Lisa Ward

2008 Kurt Stoeppelman
2009 Nan Luhrsen

2010 Kate Wall

2011 Rich and Becky Howard
2012 Kim Weiss

2013 Fred and Susan Miller
2014 Elaine Sloan

2015 Sandy Cox



2016
2017
2018

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Alan Corzine and Andy Welty
Steve Melnick

Bill and Tania Hillmer &
Rob and Rita Jurotich

Lori O’Brien

Stuart Beard and Ann Perry
Chris and Suzie Fox

Nancy Cunneen

Alyson Schoedel

Shah Ferguson

Joe Naber



